Notes:
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage(1) Output Current Efficiency(3) Input Current(4) Maximum
Capacitive LoadNo Load Full Load
JMR1012S05
12V
(4.5-18V)
5V 2000mA 84.5% 20mA 987mA 3300µF
JMR1012S12 12V 833mA 86.5% 20mA 964mA 470µF
JMR1012S15(5) 15V 666mA 87% 20mA 957mA 330µF
JMR1012D05(5) ±5V ±1000mA 84.5% 20mA 987mA ±1470µF
JMR1012D12 ±12V ±416mA 86.5% 20mA 962mA ±680µF
JMR1012D15 ±15V ±333mA 87% 20mA 957mA ±390µF
JMR1024S05
24V
(9.0-36.0V)
5V 2000mA 85% 6mA 491mA 3300µF
JMR1024S12 12V 833mA 88% 6mA 474mA 470µF
JMR1024S15(5) 15V 666mA 89% 6mA 469mA 330µF
JMR1024D05(5) ±5V ±1000mA 85% 6mA 491mA ±1470µF
JMR1024D12 ±12V ±416mA 88% 6mA 473mA ±680µF
JMR1024D15 ±15V ±333mA 89% 6mA 468mA ±390µF
JMR1048S05
48V
(18.0-75.0V)
5V 2000mA 85% 4mA 246mA 3300µF
JMR1048S12 12V 833mA 88% 4mA 237mA 470µF
JMR1048S15(5) 15V 666mA 88% 4mA 237mA 330µF
JMR1048D05(5) ±5V ±1000mA 85% 4mA 246mA ±1470µF
JMR1048D12 ±12V ±416mA 88% 4mA 237mA ±680µF
JMR1048D15 ±15V ±333mA 88% 4mA 237mA ±390µF
Models & Ratings
The JMR10 series is a range of ultra-compact, regulated PCB-mount medical DC-DC converters
which offers single and dual output voltages ranging from 5V to 15V. Housed in a ultra-compact
DIP24 package, the JMR10 series features a 4:1 input voltage range and offers a ±10% output

NIPPON Chemi-con KY Series
330μF, 100V
Littelfuse
SMDJ58A 4.7μF, 50V 4.7μH 4.7μF, 50V LFD648075-175UH-1.76A
NIPPON Chemi-con KY Series
330μF, 100V
Littelfuse
SMDJ120A 2.2μF, 100V 6.8μH 2.2μF, 100V LFD648075-419UH-0.78A
JMR10
JMR10
Single Output
EMC Filter
Model Number D1 C1(1) C2, C3 L1 L2
JMR1012XXX SMDJ26A 470µF/100V MLCC, 22µF, 35V 2.2µH LFD648074-52UH-3.14A
JMR1024XXX SMDJ58A 330µF/100V MLCC, 4.7µF, 50V 4.7µH LFD649075-175UA-1.76A
JMR1048XXX SMDJ120A 330µF/100V MLCC, 2.2µF, 100V 6.8µH LFD649075-419UH-0.78A
F
C2 & C3 are 10 µF, 35 V mul�layer ceramic chip capacitors, placed as close
as possible to the input pins
L1 is 12 µH inductor